



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 759/2024**

RAJEEV GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishi K Awasthi & Mr.
Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.(appeared
through VC).

versus

MR SANJAY GUPTA AND ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Akshay Chitkara, Mr.
Rishabh Tomar & Ms. Sanjoli
Gupta, Advs. for D-1 (appeared
through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.12.2024

%

**I.A.No.47729/2024 (under Section 151 r/w Section 151
CPC filed on behalf of Mrs. Shubhi Gupta, Guardian
ad litem/wife of Mr. Sanjay Gupta (defendant no.1) for
rectification of order dated 28/11/2024)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 22/01/2025.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. By way of captioned IA, the applicant/wife of defendant no.1 prays for correction of her name in the order dated 28/11/2024. It is averred that name of wife of defendant no.1, who was appointed as Guardian ad litem is 'Shubhi Gupta' however in the order dated 28/11/2024 it was inadvertently mentioned as 'Surbhi



Gupta’.

4. Learned counsel for plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IA and submits that he has no objection, if the captioned IA is allowed.
5. Heard. Record perused.
6. In view of the averments made in the captioned IA and also in view of the no objection furnished by learned counsel for the plaintiff, the captioned IA is allowed.
7. The order dated 28/11/2024 is modified to the extent that name of wife of defendant no.1, who was appointed as Guardian ad litem, be read as ‘Shubhi Gupta’ instead of ‘Surbhi Gupta’.
8. IA stands disposed of.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 10, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any