



\$~13

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 759/2024
RAJEEV GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Awasthi & Mr. Rahul
Raj Mishra, Advs. (appeared
through VC).

versus

MR SANJAY GUPTA AND ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Akshay Chitkara & Ms.
Sanjoli Gupta, Advs. for
applicant in IA No.44087/2024

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
22.01.2025

%

1. As per office note, documents have been re-filed on behalf of defendant no.1.
2. Affidavit of admission/denial of documents has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. None has appeared on behalf of the defendant no.2 today. No written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.2.
4. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **21st February, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 22, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any