



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 759/2024I.A. 40095/2024**

RAJEEV GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Awasthi & Mr. Rahul
Raj Mishra, Advs. (appeared through
VC).

versus

MR SANJAY GUPTA AND ANOTHER

.....Defendant

Through: Mr Akshay Chitkara, Ms Sanjoli
Gupta

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **24.02.2025**

1. Suit has been filed for partition. Counsel for plaintiff stated that it is between plaintiff and defendant no. 1 that they ought to have 1/3rd undivided share.
2. Counsel for defendant no.1 shall take instructions in this regard.
3. Defendant no.2 shall be served in order that their statement can be recorded.
4. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 03rd April 2025 for ensuring the service on defendant no.2.
5. List before the Court on 18th July 2025.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/RK/bp