



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 759/2024**

RAJEEV GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rishi K. Awasthi & Mr.
Ishaan Raj, Advs.**

versus

MR SANJAY GUPTA AND ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: **None for D-1**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

26.05.2025

%

1. As per office note, summons could not be issued to the defendant no.2 as PF not filed.
2. In view of the same, issue fresh summons of the suit and notice of the captioned IA to the defendant no.2 through all permissible modes including Whatsapp & E-mail, returnable on **15th July, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 26, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any