



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 759/2024 & I.A. 40095/2024**

RAJEEV GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishi K. Awasthi, Mr. Amit V.
Awasthi & Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra,
Advs.

versus

MR SANJAY GUPTA AND ANOTHER

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Akshay Chitkara, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Prabhakar Thakur, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **18.07.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the parties' state that they have received the notice for attending the nationwide mediation drive, for 28.07.2025 and they will be availing this opportunity.
2. The statement is taken on record.
3. List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) for reporting the outcome of mediation on 25.09.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 18, 2025/mt