



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 759/2024**

RAJEEV GUPTA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.
versus

MR SANJAY GUPTA AND ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Prabhakar Thakur, Adv. for
D-2
Mr. Akshay Chitkara, Adv. for
D-1

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

14.10.2025

%

**Fresh IA No.25536/2025 (under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC
filed on behalf of defendant no.1 for condonation of
delay in filing the written statement)**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per the direction, re-notify the matter the purpose
already fixed on 19.11.2025.

Reader to

**SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 14, 2025/nk